
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032934-2025 

Planning

SCE0032 - Leicester Children and Young People's
Health and Wellbeing Survey 2025/26

Leicester City Council

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-032934

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054437 (view related notices)

Published 17 June 2025, 12:58pm

Scope 

Reference

SCE0032

Description

The design, execution and reporting of a children and young people's health and wellbeing
survey. The survey will provide a high quality cross-sectional snapshot of health and
wellbeing beliefs, behaviours and experiences among 10-16 year olds in Leicester. The
themes and presentational style of the survey will be in line with previous local surveys.

The survey shall be of children aged 10 to 16 years attending schools in the Leicester local
authority area. Targeting the academic year groups six (10 to 11 year olds), eight (12 to 13
year olds) and ten (14 to 15 year olds) in Leicester primary, secondary, and special schools.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032934-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032934-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-054437


Page 2 to 4

Questions will be primarily focused on health and wellbeing themes, including the wider
determinants of health, with some additional questions on issues of contemporary relevance.

Questions will be designed appropriately for the age cohort and school type.

Total value (estimated)

£54,000 excluding VAT

£66,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

31 December 2025 to 22 September 2026

8 months, 23 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79311000 - Survey services

Contract locations

UKF21 - Leicester



Page 3 to 4

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

9 August 2025

Tender submission deadline

31 December 2025, 5:00pm

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 



Page 4 to 4

Leicester City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXRT-5737-VBQD

City Hall, 115 Charles Street

Leicester

LE1 1FZ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mr Gavin Yarnold

Telephone: +44 0

Email: gavin.yarnold@leicester.gov.uk

Website: https://www.leicester.gov.uk/.

Region: UKF21 - Leicester

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:gavin.yarnold@leicester.gov.uk
https://www.leicester.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Tender submission deadline
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Leicester City Council


		2025-06-19T00:00:52+0100
	TCPDF




